Applications
• Automotive industry
• Cement and mining
• Food and beverage
• Glass industry
• Pharmaceutical industry
• Pulp and paper industry
• Steel industry

Have a look!
2 32 3
Order informationInstallation drawing
58
4×∅8
141
35
86
M12×1
114
116
350
M20×1.5
M16×1.5M16×1.5
Example: EDL1-155- 01-01-924
• EDL1 electrical pressure booster pump
• GE-L ∅10 mm inlet fitting left
• GE-L ∅10 mm outlet fitting right
• Controller preset on ON/OFF mode
• Power supply line and 1x M20 cable
screw connection
• 24 V version
Identification code E D L 1 – 1 – – – 9 2 4
Pump type
EDL1
 Inlet/outlet positions*
1 = (Standard design) inlet left/ outlet right
2 = Inlet right/ outlet right
3 = Inlet right/ outlet left
4 = Inlet left/ outlet left
Inlet fitting
0 = without fitting
5 = GE-L ∅10 mm
Outlet fitting at check valve
0 = without fitting
5 = GE-L ∅10 mm
E = GE-L ∅10 mm with cable and pressure switch for max. 300 bar (4 350 psi)
M = GE-L ∅10 mm with cable and pressure switch for max. 100 bar (1 450 psi)
Controller presettings
01 = ON/OFF mode (Start-stop operation settings: volume = 1 cm3; 0.155 in3; full stroke)
11 = Machine contact (automatic mode, operation settings: volume = 1 cm3; 0.155 in3; full stroke)
61 = Sensor (pulse mode, operation settings: open)
Electric connection
00 = 3x blind plug
01 = 2x blind plug; with 1x M20×1.5 cable screw connection
11 = 1x blind plug; with 1x M16×1.5 and 1x M20×1.5 cable screw connection
31 = 2x M16×1.5 and 1x M20×1.5 cable screw connectionn
Power supply
924 = 24 V DC
 * NOTE: Positions seen from outside on the front of the pump. All metal parts/pistons based on C3 I/O.
Online configuration
Below you can find the QR code linking
to digital product configurator for reliable
and efficent product configuration,
CAD models and documentation.
4 54 5
Process industry solution Related products
Lubrigun